PNRM0734633440

## - C-103 Received 12-7-2007 DHC No. Assigned 12-12-2007

Order Number HOB - 0232	API Number 30-025-07834 ConocoPh	Operator 2/78/7 illips Company	County Lea	
Order Date	Well Name  SEMU McKee	Number 05-9	Location 205 UL Sec T (+Dir)	38' R(#Dir)
1 06660	Blinebry Oil+Gas (C	Oil % 5410	Gas % 54%	EXPERIENCE.
2 63280	Warren Tubb	46%	4678	
3 4				
Comments: Wo	ork completed effective ork cancelled effective	ve		
	ing		Part of the second seco	

Posted to RBOMA 12-12-2007

		30-025-07834
	DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE CALCULATIONS:	HOB-0232
	OPERATOR: ConocoPhillips Company	1100 0272
	PROPERTY NAME: SEMU McKee	
	WNULSTR: 59-M, 20-20-38	-
06660	SECTION I: POOL NO. 1 Blinebry Oil & Gas (Oil)	ALLOWABLE AMOUNT 107 428 MCF4000
,3280	POOL NO. 2 Warren Tubb	142 284 MCF2000
	POOL NO. 3	MCF
	POOL NO. 4POOL TOT.	MCF
	SECTION II: POOL NO. 1 Blinebry Oil & Gas (Oil) POOL NO. 2 Warren Tubb.	Oil Gos 54% x 249=134.46 54% 46% 46%
	POOL NO. 3	
	POOL NO. 4OIL	CAS
	SECTION III: 107 ÷ 54% = 198.148 (199)	GAS
	SECTION IV:  199 X 54% = 107.46. (107)  199 X 46% = 91.54 (92)	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

٠,

•

Form 3160-5 (April2004)

## UNITEDSTATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

**CCD-HOBBS** 

FORMAPP OM B No. 1 Expires: M	
5. Lease Serial No.	

## SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an

6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

LC 031670B

abandoned we	ell. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for s	such proposals.	,
SUBMIT IN TRI	7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.		
1. Type of Well Oil Well	Gas Well Other		8. Well Name and No.
2. Name of Operator	SEMU McKee #59		
ConocoPhillips Company	9. API Well No.		
3a. Address	30-025-07834		
P. O. Box 51810 Midland	c., T., R., M., or Survey Description)	)688-6884	10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area Blinebry Oll & Gas, Warren; Tubb
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec. 660' FSL & 660' FWL	s., 1., K., W., of Survey Description)		11 0 2
UL "M", Sec. 20, T-20-S,	R-38-E		Lea New Mexico
12. CHECK A	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES)TO INDICATE	E NATURE OF NOTICE,	/ : 3.
TYPEOF SUBMISSION		TYPEOF ACTION	99
Notice of Intent  Subsequent Report  Final Abandonment Notice	Acidize Deepen AlterCasing Fracture Casing Repair New Con Change Plans Plug and A Convert to Injection Plug Back	Freat Reclamation struction Recomplete Abandon Temporarily	Abandon Commingle
		<del></del>	e of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof
Ref. Order R-11363 Upon completion of plan the Blinebry Oil & Gas (#066 6625-6655' & 6720-6750 With initial production, the	ned/permitted recompletion work (660) (perfs to be: 5965-5975', 601) production.  The production allocations will be to the Tubb @ 46%. With subseq	HC Order A ;; ConocoPhillips requ 15-6035', 6080-6120') pased upon % perfora	clamation, have been completed, and the operator has $10$ , $10$ $10$ $10$ $10$ $10$ $10$ $10$ $10$
Working Interest owners	hip is the same between both po-	ols ConocoPhillips (	Company 75% RP 25%
	tion will not reduce the value of the	·	aduation.
A copy of this Form was	APPROVED		
14. I hereby certify that the foreg			DE0 E 000
Name (Printed/Typed) Celeste G. Dale	pecialist DEC 5 2007		
Signature / Lills	test Sale	Date 11/16/2007	LES BABYAK PETROLEUM ENGINEER
	THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL	OR STATE OFFIC	E USE
Approved by Church	Welliam -	Title	Date DEC 1 2 2007
Conditions of approval, if any, are certify that the applicant holds lega which would entitle the applicant		ant or lease Office	
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Tit States any false, fictitious or fraud	le 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for a ulent statements or representations as to any	ny person knowingly and willfu matter within its jurisdiction	ally to make to any department or agency of the United

(Instructions on page 2)

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District, II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesiu, NM 88210
cdc; III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATIONDIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
South See NIM 87505

Form C-102 Revised October 12, 2005 Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

District IV	,				Santa Fe, N	M 87505			ממסממ משמעה
1220 S. St. Francis I	Dr., Santa F	e, NM 875							ended report
			WELLLO	<u> CATIO</u>	ON AND ACE	REAGEDEDIC			·
30-025-0783	API Number 34	•	066	' Pool Co 560		linebry Oil and G	Pool Nu	не	
Property C	ode	SEMU	McKee	-	Property!	Name		59	Well Number
OGRIDN 217817	No.	Conoc	oPhillips Co	mpany	Operator		. ?`	3539'	'Elevation GL
					10 Surface	Location			<b>_</b>
UL or lat no.	Section	Townshi	p Range	Lot la			Feet from the	East/West line	County
M	20	205	38E		660	South	660	West	
•			<sup>11</sup> B	ottom H	ole Location I	f Different From	n Surface		
UL or lot no.	Section	Townshi					Fact from the	East/West line	County
" Dedicated Acres 40	" Joint or	Infill	" Consolidation	Code "C	Order No.	•			

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

16	17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION  I havely certly that the information contained herein is true and complex to the best of my handedge and bellef, and that this organization either owns a morting truerest or unleased advisual interest in the land including the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to a coverage with an owner of such a mineral or working interest, or so a voluntary pooling agreement or a computary pooling order
	heretofoge entered by the division.  Signature  Celeste G. Dale Printed Name
	18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plut was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
	Date of Survey  Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor

Consolidation Code

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
District IV

" Joint or Infill

" Dedicated Acres

40

## State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department OIL CONSERVATIONDIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102 Revised October 12, 2005 Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santu Fe, NM 87505		; ,		☐ AMENDED REPORT
WE.	LL LOCATION AND	ACREAGEDEDIC	ATTONIDI AT	
J.W	PULLYCATIONAIND	ACKEMOBILEDIC	AIMILAI	

30-025-078	API Number	r	632	Pool Code		Yeol Name Warren; Tubb				
Property	Code				Property !	Name '			'ν	Vell Number
31447	İ	SEMU M	сКее	e					59	
'OGRID	No.				Operator l	Nume		İ		Elevation
217817		ConocoPl	illips Cor	npany					3539' (	3L
					10 Surface	Location				
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot lan	Foct from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/	West line	County
М	20	20\$	38E		660	South	660	West		
			<sup>11</sup> Bo	ottom Ho	le Location I	f Different From	n Surface			
UL or lot as.	Section	Township	Range	Lat Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/	West Iinc	County
	1									

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

Order No.

16  I Port of the part of the promision contained has he is the me and complete to the best of an abstract of the part of the best of the an angle and the date of the contained parameter accorded meaner a societies of the an angle and the the contained parameter accorded to the contained parameter accorded to the parameter of the distribution of the accorded to the parameter of the distribution of the accorded to the parameter of the distribution of the					
working inseres or uniconed moneral vecess on the land including the proposed bottom hole location on her an english will all this bootiem pursuants a continuou with an owner of such a manural or working various, or as a volunture pooling agreement as a computer pooling order investigate outsides.    OBJISTOOT	16		w <sup>all</sup> e		QPERATOR CERTIFICATION
proposed bottom hale location or has a night so drill this will at this location pass ment to a contract with an owner of pack a memoral or working various or to a voluntary pooling agreement on a computary pooling order herselfyst entered by the division.  List Celeste G. Dalo. Printed Namo  18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this pla was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my bellef.  Date of Survey  Signature and Seul of Professional Surveyor:		,		,	the best of my knowledge and hellef, and that this organization either owns a
passant is a contract with an owner of such a memoral or working with a working payer with the sixtistion.    William   Willia					working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including the
or to a whosawy pooling agreement or a computary pooling order therebelgie entered by the silvision.    18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION					proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this location
Interesting entered by the division.    Celeste G. Dalo					punsuans to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working interest,
Supplied Calco Celeste G. Daio Primed Namo  18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field noted and surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief.  Date of Survey Signature and Seul of Professional Surveyor:					間 しゅうしょうけい こうこう ひんりょう 年 知られ あんだいごう しんし
18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my bellef.  Date of Survey Signature and Seni of Professional Surveyor;					1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my bellef.  Date of Survey  Signature and Seul of Professional Surveyor:				·	Celeste G. Dalo
I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my bellef.  Date of Survey  Signature and Seul of Professional Surveyor:					
I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my bellef.  Date of Survey  Signature and Seul of Professional Surveyor:				,	
was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief.  Date of Survey Signature and Seul of Professional Surveyor:					18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat
me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief.  Date of Survey  Signature and Seul of Professional Surveyor:				٠.	il i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
Date of Survey Signature and Seul of Professional Surveyor:				,	H .
Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:	,			,	<b>5</b> 1
Signature and Seul of Professional Surveyor:					and correct to the best of my belief.
	A	<del>/- </del>			Date of Survey
Certificate Number		<b>*</b>	,	,	Signature and Seul of Professional Surveyor;
Certificate Number	F		,		-
Considente Number			4	1	
Constitute Number	+	1	,	· .	
Consider Number		<u> </u>	, '		
	L	· ·			Considente Number
	the same	<u>, Г</u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	